
     
EMAILADDRESS OF CPIO'S OF  

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS 

 

 

S.No.  Name of the CPIO Section Email address  

1. Shri Manindra 

Choudhary, DLA 

 

Judicial Section manindra.choudhary@gov.in 

2 Shri Radhey Shyam 

Singh, US 

 

Notary Cell radheshyam.singh@nic.in 

 

3 Shri Amit Kumar, US 

 

 

(i) Implementation Cell 

 

(ii) Budget 

amitkumar.edue@nic.in 

 

4 Ms. Jyoti Divya, DLA 

 

RTI Cell Jyoti.divya@gov.in 

5 Shri Satish Kumar 

Singh, ALA 

Advice Section satishkr.singh@gov.in 

6 Ms. Shweta Kamboj Admn. I (LA) Section shweta.kamboj@gov.in 

7 Shri Varun Singh 

Chauhan 

(i) Admn. II (LA) 

Section 

 

(ii) Training Division  

varun.singh83@nic.in 

8 Shri Niranjan  Nayak Admn. III (LA) Section n.nayak@nic.in 

9. Shri Jyoti Swaroop 

Asthana 

(i) Admn. IV (LA) Section 

 

(ii) Cyber Cell 

 

(iii)LIMBS Cell 

 

 

(iv) Social Media Unit 

jsasthana.edu@nic.in 

10 Shri Devanshu Kumar 

, US 

(i) ADR Cell 

 

(ii) Cash Section 

 

(iii)  PG Cell. 

devanshu.kumar01@nic.in 
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